

#### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার শ্রম ও কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণালয় কলকারখানা ও প্রতিষ্ঠান পরিদর্শন অধিদপ্তর

"শ্রমজীবী মানুষের অধিকার, বৈৰম্যাহীন বাংলাদেশের অঙ্গীকার"

#### ক্যাপ পর্ববেষ্ফণের তথ্য

কারখানার নাম	বার্ডস গার্মেন্টস লি:
ঠিকানা	113 Baipail, Ashulia, Ward - 07, PO - Aliamadrasha, Upazala - Savar, Dhaka
কারখানার কোড	DHK104
কালার কোড	

্যায়লের ধরণ	: অগ্নি মূল্যায়ন পর্ববেষ্ণণের তারিখ: ২০–০৪–২০২
পর্ববেষ্ফণ	
	oors along the path of egress have a minimum width of 0.8 m (32 in) and have quired ratings.
চ্যাপ শাইটেম চ্যাটাগরি	
১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Door widths are more than 0.8m, but do not have required ratings.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 6.5.6 Minimum Widths. Increased occupant loads will require a door width greater than 0.8 m.
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	প্রযোগ্য নর
চূডান্ত সময়সীমা	-
সংশোধিত সমশ্বসীমা	-
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	Reduce gap underneath door where required & follow door review comments

পরিদর্শন Exit access corridors serving an occupant load exceeding 30 are separated by walls পর্যবেষ্কণ having a fire-resistance rating of 1 hr.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

#### ২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	There is a corridor on 3rd floor in the factory premises beside sewing section separated by a grill which does not have fire-resistance rating.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 6.3 and Part 4 Section 4.5. Does not apply if an
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	automatic sprinkler system is installed throughout the building.
অগ্রাধিকার	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ড	
সমর্থসীমা	
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	সংশোধিত
অবস্থা	
মন্তব্য	

#### ৩. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্কণ	Are exit enclosures provided with fire-resistive rated construction barriers?
ক্যাপ আইটেয়	
ক্যা <b>টা</b> গরি	

#### ৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

There are 5 set of stairs in the 6-story building. 2 sets of stairs have fire doors fitted but no certificate of validity or rating is available. The exit doors leading to the staircases are either collapsible, grill doors, steel sliding doors, and/or lockable from both ends. On ground floor, the enclosure opens into other occupancies without fire doors. There are glass ventilators on the enclosure as well.
Reference Alliance Standards Part 4 Section 4.5 Separation
প্রবোগ্য নর
সংশোধিত
11/( 111 19
Penetrations due to expansion joint located at stair-5 of 4th floor not sealed.

#### ৪. পর্ববেষ্ফণ

রিদর্শন D	pes the building have a fire pump?
্যাপ াইটেম	
<u>্যাটাগরি</u>	
.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	<b>1</b>
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	There is no fire pump in the factory premises to supply water in case of fire incidence. There is a submersible pump.
কাৰ্যক্ৰম সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্ৰ	
সুপাৰিশেৰ	incidence. There is a submersible pump.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	incidence. There is a submersible pump.

## প্রিদর্শন Are notification and initiation devices for the fire alarm system installed at required প্র্যবেষ্ণন locations based on occupancy type?

ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

#### ৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

সংশোধিত সমশ্বসীমা অগ্রগতির

অবস্থা মন্তব্য সংশোধিত

2722 1111		
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Notification and initiation devices for the fire alarm system are not installed at	
	required locations based on occupancy type.	
সুপারিশের		
1 ~		
ভখ্যসূত্র		
কারখানার	Pull stations at egress points, smoke detectors in air handling equipment, visual	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	and audible devices spaced appropriately based on occupancy type. Reference	
141104	NFPA 72	
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়	
চডান্ড		
সময়সীমা	_	
সংশোধিত		
সম্যসীমা	_	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>		
অবস্থা	সংশোধিত	
	Detail design & drawing of CFDS system approved by Alliance. Need to review as	
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	build drawing & testing & commissioning report of Fire Alarm System from	
100 1)	Alliance. System found functional while checking.	
	Amance. System round functional write checking.	

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Does the building have a Standpipe System?
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Height of the highest occupiable floor of the main building is above 10m (33 ft) above grade. Therefore, a class III standpipe system is required throughout the main buildings. But there is no standpipe system in the main buildings meeting the requirement of NFPA14, 20, 22 and 25. No class-I standpipe hose connection (65mm) are installed at stairwells in each floor level including occupiable roof. A class-II standpipe hose connection (40mm) is installed at every stairwell, which is found connected with overhead water reservoir. There is no hydraulic design for the installed system.
সুপারিশের	
ভূখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার	Does the building have a standpipe system installed where required. Alliance
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Standard Part 5 Section 5.4.2
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	Detail design $\&$ drawing of fire hydrant system reviewed by Alliance. System found functional but pump room size is not adequate and pump acceptance test report is not provided yet to Alliance.

#### ৭. পর্ববেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ	Are openings and penetrations through rated walls and/or assemblies protected?
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	No separation provided from production floor and office area to Southeast Stair (Building 2). Additionally, the exit doors leading to the staircases are collapsible, grill doors, or steel sliding doors. Also, there are glass windows at the stair walls. The exit doors leading to the staircase are collapsible, grill doors, or steel sliding doors, there are glass ventilators on the enclosure as well.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	Includes doors, windows, ducts, piping, etc. Reference Alliance Standards Part 4
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Section 4.6 Opening Protectives and Section 4.7 Penetrations
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ড	
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত	
সমশ্রসীমা	
অগ্রগতির	সংশোধিত
অবস্থা	
মন্তব্য	

#### ৮. পর্যবেষ্ষণ

পৰিদৰ্শন Are the required number of people trained and certified in fire fighting, first aid, and পৰ্যবেষ্ণন rescue training by the appropriate authority.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম

#### ৮.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

ক্যাটাগরি

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	An insufficient number of people are trained and certified in fire fighting, first aid and rescue by the appropriate authority.
সুপারিশের	
ত্থ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার	Alliance Standard Part 13 Human Element Programs
কাশক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রবোজ্য নর
চুডান্ড	
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	
সমশ্রসীমা	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	সংশোধিত
অবস্থা	
<b>মন্ত</b> ব্য	

#### ৯. পর্ববেষ্ষণ

পরিদর্শন Interior exit stairways and ramps terminate at an exit discharge except where পর্যবেষ্ণন terminating at a rated exit passageway.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

#### ৯.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	At main building, among five exit stairs, three terminate inside the ground floor and pass through passageways that are not fire protected.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 6.14 Exit Enclosures
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুড়ান্ত সময়সীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	-
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	

#### ১০. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ক্রণ All doors in a means of egress are of the side–hinged swinging type.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

#### ১০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Some of the doors at egress locations are collapsible, grill, or steel sliding doors with locking arrangement.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্শক্রম	Alliance Standards Part 6 Section 6.8 Doors and Gates
অগ্রাধিকার	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য
চূডান্ত সমশ্বসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	-
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ডণ	Means of egress are free from impediments, obstructions, and stored materials.
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
[47]8[1]1	·!

311051	Electrical panels are installed in walkway obstructing the egress width. Waste
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	baskets and fire equipment are stored in stairwells.
$\overline{}$	business and the equipment are stored in stall wells.
সুপারিশের	
ভিখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার	Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 6.3.8 Impediments to means of egress and
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Section 6.3.9 Reliability
অগ্রাধিকার	প্র্যোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ড	
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	21020000
<u>অবস্থা</u>	সংশোধিত
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	

#### ১২. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ক্রণ	Exit discharge is directly to the exterior of the building, unless the requirements of 6.17.2 are met, at grade or provides direct access to grade. Exit discharge shall not reenter a building.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

#### ১২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	At main building there are 5 exit stairs: two stairs are discharging directly to the exterior of the building; the other three stairs ends inside the ground floor and pass through a passageway which is not fire protected.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 6.17 Exit Discharge. See Section 16.7.2 and 16.7.3
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	for exceptions.
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নর
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	-
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	
তথ্যসূত্র কারখানার কার্যক্রম অগ্রাধিকার চুডান্ড সমরসীমা সংশোধিত সমরসীমা অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	for exceptions. প্রয়েজ্য ন্য –

পরিদর্শন Doors are not locked in the direction of egress under any conditions. All hasps, locks, প্রব্যেক্ষণ slide bolts, and other locking devices have been removed where required.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাউাগরি

#### ১৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম There are collapsible doors and steel leaf doors with locking arrangements at each কাৰ্যক্ৰম egress location. সুপারিশের ভ৾খ্যসূত্র কারখানার Alliance Standards Part 6 Section 6.8 Doors and Gates কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** প্রযোগ্য নয় চুডান্ড সময়সীমা সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> সংশোধিত অবস্থা মন্তব্য

# 88. পর্যবেষ্কণ পরিদর্শন Travel distance to reach an exit does not exceed the maximum distance allowed by পর্যবেষ্কণ Occupancy Type. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

১৪.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Travel distance based on occupancy type satisfies the Alliance Standard, however, long sewing lines lack cross aisles.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 13 Travel Distance and BNBC Part 4 Section 3.15.1
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চূড়ান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	-
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	

পর্যবেষ্কণ employees.	
ক্যাপ	$\exists$
আখ্ডেন ক্যাটাগরি	

Workers are aware of the evacuation procedure. However, no document or plan defining evacuation process was available.
Alliance Standards Part 13 Section 13.1 Fire Safety Director
প্র্যোগ্য নয়
_
সংশোধিত
*I)( III 10

#### ১৬. পর্ববেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Emergency power for means of egress illumination is verified at least once per year. If battery operated lights are used, these lights are tested on a monthly basis. Functional testing of battery powered lights is provided for a minimum 90 min once per year.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

#### ১৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাশক্রম	Record of verifying emergency power for means of egress illumination was not found as required.
সুপারিশের	
ভ্খ্যসূত্র কার্খানার	Alliance Standards Part 10 Section 10.12 Illumination of Exit Signs and Means Of
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Escape Lighting
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	-
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	Need more improvement

পরিদর্শন Are separations between hazards provided with fire-resistive rated construction পর্যবেষ্ণণ barriers. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

#### ১৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

চুডান্ত

সমশ্বসীমা **অগ্রগতির** 

অবস্থা

মন্তব্য

(1) There are 3 spot removing rooms on 1st to 3rd floor with glass and aluminum partitions. One uses solvent with compressed air guns and the other uses solvent in spot lifter. These rooms need to be fire separated with fire resistance rated walls and fire doors (2) None of the storage rooms (central fabric store, finished goods কাৰ্যক্ৰম store room) are provided with fire-resistance rated construction barrier. Moreover, there are collapsible and steel sliding type doors which are not fire rated. (3)On the ground floor chemical store, a door open toward the production floor. Central utility plant is not separated from ground floor work areas. সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্র কার্খানার Reference Alliance Standards Part 4 Section 4.5 Separation কাৰ্শক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** প্রযোগ্য নয় সংশোধিত

Separation has not provided between worker dining & office area at 3rd floor.

সংশোধিত











পরিদর্শন Is the fire alarm and detection system monitored by a central station monitoring পর্যবেষ্কণ service or directly connected to the Fire Service and Civil Defense? ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

#### ১৮.১. কার্যক্রম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	A centralized alarm and detection system is not available and currently there is no monitoring company in Bangladesh. Fire service and civil defense is not capable of monitoring fire alarm and detection systems of the factories.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	Alliance Standard Part 5 Section 5.7.5 Monitoring
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নর
চুডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	Dedicated person assigned

#### ১৯. পর্ববেষ্ণণ

পরিদর্শন Are fire department connections provided and clearly identified for the Fire Protection পর্যবেষ্কণ Systems? ক্যাপ

আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

#### ১১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Fire department (Siamese) inlet connection is not provided to allow fire department pumper equipment to supplement the fire protection systems as per clause 5.5.4.
সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Alliance Standard Part 5 Section 5.5.4 Fire Department Connections
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুড়ান্ত সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	

পৰিদৰ্শন Training programs are implemented and documented in accordance with the Alliance পৰ্যবেষ্ণন Safety Training Curriculum. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগনি

#### ২০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

I-CNI≺I.9N XI I	No record of training program was available in accordance with the Alliance Safety Training Curriculum on fire safety.
সুপারিশের	
<u>ভ</u> িখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	Alliance Standards Part 13
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Alliance Standards Part 13
<u>অগ্রাখিকার</u>	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ড	
সমশ্রসীমা	
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	
অগ্রগতির	সংশোধিত
অবস্থা	<b>1</b> 7/(1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1
<b>মন্ত</b> ব্য	

#### ২১. পর্ববেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন পর

#### ২১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

ক্যাটাগরি

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	In main building, the internal stair has a handrail on only one side.
সুপারিশের	
ভ৾খ্যসূত্ৰ	
কারখানার	Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 6.9 Stairs and 6.12 Handrails and Guards
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 6.9 Stans and 6.12 nandrans and Guards
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্রব্যোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ত	
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	
অগ্রগতির	সংশোধিত
অবস্থা	
ਪਰਤਾ	Handrail found installed at 28" from floor on some location where re-install
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	keeping 30" at least above finished floor.
	<u> </u>

পরিদর্শন Every door in a stair enclosure serving more than 5 stories is provided with re-entry প্রবেষ্ণন unless it meets the requirements of Alliance Standards Part 6 Section 6.8.3.1.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

২.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	) <del>o</del> d
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	The building has 6 stories, but doors are not provided with re-entry.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Alliance Standards Part 6 Section 6.8 Doors and Gates
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নর
চুডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	_
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
<b>মন্ত</b> ব্য	Provide signage

#### ২৩. পর্ববেষ্ণণ প্রিদর্শন Occupant loads are posted for every assembly and production floor in a conspicuous পৰ্যবেক্ষণ space near the main point of egress. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি ২৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Occupant loads are not posted in a conspicuous space near the main exits or exit কাৰ্যক্ৰম access doorways. সুপাৰিশেৰ ভিখ্যসূত্র কারখানার Alliance Standards Part 6 Section 6.4.4 Posting of Occupant Load কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** প্রযোগ্য নর চুড়ান্ত *স*মশ্রসীমা সংশোধিত সময়সীমা অগ্রগতির সংশোধিত অবস্থা মন্তব্য

#### ২৪. পর্ববেষ্কণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	l paths of egress are provided with compliant means of illumination.
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	
২৪.১. কার্যত	চ্স
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	All paths of egress are not provided with compliant means of illumination as required.
সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Alliance Standards Part 6 Section 6.7 Egress Illumination and Part 10 Section 10.12 Illumination of Exit Signs and Means Of Escape
I	প্রযোগ্য নর
চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	

২৫. পর্যবেক্ষণ		
পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ণণ	Fire extinguishers are inspected, tested, and maintained as required.	
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি		
२६.১. क	ৰ্শিক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰ	required as per NFPA 10.	
সুপারি( তথ্যসূত্র	শর ī	
কারখা কার্যক্র	NFPA TO Chapter 7	
<u>অগ্রাখি</u>	<b>কার</b> প্রযোগ্য নর	
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসী		
সংশোগি সময়সী	मा   <sup>-</sup>	
অগ্রগতি অবস্থা	সংশোধিত	
<u> মন্তব্য</u>		

প্রদর্শন পরিদর্শন পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ণন পর্ববেষ্ণন পর্ববেষ্ণন পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ণন পর্বেষ্ণন পর্বেষ্ণন

#### ২৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Illuminated exit signs are placed at entrances to exits along the path of egress but কাৰ্যক্ৰম additional exit signs or directional signs are not provided adequately where there is a change in direction and where the continuation of egress is not obvious. সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্র <u>কা</u>রখানার Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 6.11 Exit Signs কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** প্রযোগ্য নয় চুডান্ত <u> नेभग्रनी</u>भा সংশোধিত সময়সীমা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> সংশোধিত অবস্থা মন্তব্য

#### প্রিদর্শন পরিদর্শন প্রবিশ্বন ধ্যবিষ্ণ্যন ভা provided for a minimum 90 min once per year. If battery operated, these lights are tested on a monthly basis. Functional testing of battery powered signs is provided for a minimum 90 min once per year.

২৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

No plan or record of conducting periodic tests of the emergency battery backup for illumination of exit signs was found.

সুপানিশেন ভখ্যসূত্ৰ
কাৰ্থানাৰ Alliance Standard Part 10 Section 10.12 Illumination of Exit Signs and Means Of Escape.

অগ্রাধিকার প্রযোজ্য ন্য

#### ২৮. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

অবস্থা মন্তব্য

সম্প্রমীমা সংশোধিত সম্প্রমীমা অগ্রগতির

সংশোধিত

আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

প   প	রিদর্শন র্ববেষ্ষণ	A written housekeeping policy is established and enforced.	
4	<u>্যাপ</u>		
ত	াইটেম		
₹	্যাটাগরি		
_			
२	৮.১. কা	ৰ্ক্তম	
	কাৰ্যক্ৰম	A written housekeeping policy has not been established or enforced.	
	সুপারিশে	ার	
	ভিখ্যসূত্র		
	কারখান কার্যক্রম	Alliance Standards Part 13 Section 13.6 Housekeeping	

#### ২৯. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

চূড়ান্ত সমরসীমা সংশোধিত সমরসীমা অগ্রগতির

অবস্থা মন্তব্য

**অগ্রাধিকার** প্রযোগ্য নয়

সংশোধিত

পরিদর্শন Are inspection, maintenance, and testing procedures of the standpipe and hose system প্রবস্থেগ documented and up to date? Including inspection and testing of hoses if provided.

ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

#### ২৯.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Class III standpipe system is not installed in the building. Inspection, maintenance, and testing procedures of the installed class II standpipe and hose is not documented and up to date.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Reference NFPA 25 Chapter 6 Standpipe and Hose Systems Table 6.1.1.2
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	-
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	

পরিদর্শন Is signage for the standpipe system installed at required locations and on required প্রবিষ্ঠণ components?
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাডাগরি

### ৩০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

Class III standpipe system is not installed in the building. Signage for the available কাৰ্যক্ৰম class II standpipe system is not installed. সুপারিশের ভথ্যসূত্র কারখানার Reference NFPA 14 Chapter 6 কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** প্রযোগ্য নয় চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা সংশোধিত সমশ্বসীমা অগ্রগতির সংশোধিত অবস্থা মন্তব্য

#### ৩১. পর্ববেষ্কণ

পরিদর্শন প্রবৰেষ্ক্রণ ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগবি

#### ৩১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Factory, boiler and fire licenses are up-to-date. License for storage of Class II petroleum (diesel) greater than 1000 liters individually is not available.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	Alliance Standard Part 13 Human Element Programs
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	-
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	Applied for fire license

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	re Department pre-planning has been completed.
ক্যাপ্	
আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	
৩২.১. কার্যত	<b>₽</b> ञ
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	No fire department pre-planning documentation was found.
সুপারিশের	
<u>ভিখ্যসূত্র</u>	
কারখানার   কার্যক্রম	Alliance Standards Part 13 Section 13.1 Fire Safety Director
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নর
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	
অগ্রগতির	সংশোধিত
অবস্থা	
।  মন্তবা	INeed to post at main gate & factory should review it from FSCD

দৈৰ্শন বেষ্কণ	hot–work permit program has been established.
প	
ইটেম্	
টাগরি	
् क्राउट	
).১. কার্ <u>য</u> ণ্ড	<u></u> ቅሳ
<u> </u>	A hot-work permit program has not been established yet.
[পারিশের	
্টথ্যসূত্ <u>র</u>	
চারখানার চার্বক্রম	Alliance Standards Part 13 Section 13.4 Hot Work Permit and NFPA 51B
	প্রব্যাজ্য ন্য
ড়ান্ড	
भियमीभा	
াংশোধিত	
<u> </u>	
<b>ম্</b> গ্রগতির	সংশোধিত

#### ৩৪. পর্ববেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ক	Stair designation signs are provided at each floor entrance from the stair to the floor in English and Bengali. Signs indicate the name of the stair and the floor level. Signs are posted adjacent to the door.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

	Floor level is mentioned but stair name or designation is not mentioned. Floor level is mentioned both in Bangla & English as well.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Alliance Standard Part 6 Section 6.9 Stairs
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রব্যোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশো <del>ধ</del> িত সময়সীমা	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	

<u> ७४. १२८५४                                    </u>		
পরিদর্শন Smoking is only	allowed at designated areas.	
ক্যাপ		
আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি		

৫.১. কার্যক্রম		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Smoking is not prohibited in the factory premises.	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Alliance Standards Part 13 Section 13.5 Smoking	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য	
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	_	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত	
মন্তব্য		